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This updated notice is being filed in conjunction with Petitioner’s Motion to 

Update Mandatory Notice to Add Real Parties-In-Interest (“Motion”).  The Motion 

was permitted by order of the Board on August 27, 2020 (Paper 12). 

 

Real Parties-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)) (updated) 

The real party-in-interest is:  One World Technologies, Inc., d/b/a 

Techtronic Industries Power Equipment (collectively, “Petitioner”). 

Petitioner hereby also identifies Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd., Techtronic 

Industries North America, Inc., and Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., as real 

parties-in-interest without admitting that they are, in fact, real parties-in-interest.   

Each of Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd., Techtronic Industries North 

America, Inc., and Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., have agreed to be bound by 

35 U.S.C. § 315(b)’s estoppel provisions to the same extent that Petitioner will be. 

 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

Dated: September 3, 2020     /s/ Edward H. Sikorski  

      Edward H. Sikorski,  

      Reg. No. 39,478 

       Attorney for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 

42.105(b) on the Patent Owner by electronic copy of this UPDATED 

MANDATORY NOTICE at the following address.  Service is made electronically 

upon agreement of the parties: 

Benjamin J. Schladweiler, Esq. 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

The Nemours Building 

1007 North Orange Street, Suite 1200 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

SchladweilerB@gtlaw.com  

Michael A. Nicodema 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

500 Campus Drive Ste. 400 

Florham Park, NJ 07932 

NicodemaM@gtlaw.com  

James J. Lukas, Jr. 

Matthew S. Levinstein 

Callie J. Sand 

Benjamin P. Gilford 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

77 West Wacker Drive, Ste. 3100 

Chicago, IL 60601 

LukasJ@gtlaw.com  

LevinsteinM@gtlaw.com  

SandC@gtlaw.com  

GilfordB@gtlaw.com  

 

 

 

Dated: September 3, 2020     /s/  Edward H. Sikorski  

Edward H. Sikorski 

Reg. No. 39,478 

Attorney for Petitioner 
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